IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 3 1
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
© Copyright 2024
Printed in the USA
5040650/3
IX1M
Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
Installation and Maintenance Instructions

Note: In the interests of safety Spirax Sarco recommend that a bowl guard (an optional extra) should be
fitted to polycarbonate bowls.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the
size and type of unit.
Example: 1 - Polycarbonate bowl assembly for a ¼" IX1M Monnier international compressed air filter.
5. Spare parts and maintenance
IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 3 11
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
Fig. 3 IX1M spares
H G
F
D
C
B
A
IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 312
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
5.2	 Maintenance
To service the filter (no tools required):
- Shut off the air supply.
- Remove the bowl guard (F) if fitted.
- Release pressure by using the pre-filter drain point or a self-venting ball valve upstream, or by venting
elsewhere in the system.
- Remove the bowl (A) and unscrew the element assembly (C).
- Wipe all parts clean using soap and water. Ensure soap and water do not enter the filter element (C) and
'O' rings if necessary.
- When the filter or the bowl is removed during replacement or maintenance, apply a light coat of suitable
oil or grease to the 'O' rings (B and D) during reassembly.
- Do not apply excessive force when refitting the element (C) or fitting the bowl (A).
IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 3 13
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
Fig. 4
H G
F
D
C
B
A
IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 314
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 3 15
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter
IM-P504-22 CTLS Issue 316
IX1M Monnier International Compressed Air Filter